
INTERNATIONAL HOTEL, 824 and 826 KEARNY STREET.
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ELLIOTT \IXCE\T. groceries,

provisions, liquors, cigars, tobacco
and fruit, 143s Pacific and 1900 Lar-
kin

Elliott William G, insurance agent, 124
California

ELLIOTT WALLACE W &
CO, engravers, printers and litho-

grapher.3, 106 Leidesdorff

Elliott W L, mining secretary, 330 Pine
Elliott & Co (E J Elliott), wholesale fruits,

509 Sansom %
Ellis C A, carpenter, 1053£ Tyler
Ellis Charles, carpenter, 620 Jones
Ellis C Mrs, fancy goods, 922 Larkin
Elllis F P, restaurant, 525 Clay
Ellis H H, wholesale hay and grain, 21

Spear
Ellis John, livery stable, 1219 Pierce
Ellis John M, hair-dresser, 53 5th
Ellis Mary A Mrs, bakery, 2006 Mission
ELLIS S E, fruits, 43 3rd
Ellis & Co (James Ellis and George W

Tindal), produce merchants, 500 San
Ellison Edwin C, boarding, NW cor Fran-

cisco and Fillmore
Ellison James, groceries, 335 10th
Ellon Robert, mining secretary, 310 Pine
Ellsworth H M & Co (W L Bromley and J

Tyson), borax refiners, 418 California,
refinery 417 Chestnut

Elmer M E Mrs, furnished rooms, 314
Bush

Elmers N, groceries and liquors, SW cor
Powell and Greenwich

Etoesser Leo, printer, 414 Clay
Elsasser & Krueckel (Charles Elsasser and

Charles Krueckel \ liquor saloon, SE
cor 1st and Market

ELWELL FRAXK, merchant
tailor, 315 Sutter

Ely W A, physician, 113 Taylor
Emanuel Harris, clothing:, 429 Pacific

Emanuel L & E, furniture manufs, N s

Berry bet 4th and 5th
EMBODY OBADUH, capital-

ist, 232 Montgomery
Emeric Joseph, capitalist, 621 Sansom
Emerson D W, manuf boots and shoes,

77 New Mont and 2508 Mission
Emmerich Balthasar, hair-dresser, 2610

Mission
Emmet C Temple, attorney at law , 224

Sansom
Empire Brewery, John Ifarrold propr, N

s Chestnut bet Powell and Mason,
depot 179 J ssie

EMIMBE COAL MIXE & R R
CO, T M Converse secretary, 103
Front, Thomas C Pedler agc.it, Steu-
art St Wharf

EMPIRE FOlMHtV, Savage &
Bon proprs, 137-141 Frcinuiit

EMPIRE BESTAIBA\T, Mark
Vanoniz k Co proprs, 146 2d

Endl Ferdinand D, liquor saloon, 1019
Market

Endris Christina Mrs, bakery, 776 Folsom
Engelberg Emil A, bakery and restaurant,

416 Kearny
Engelbert Peter H, cigars, 4 4th
Engelbrecht, Fox & Co (H Engelbrecht

and Otto Fox), wholesale cigars and
tobacco, and proprs Pioneer Cigar
Factory, 312 Front

Engelmann C, teacher music, 413A Powell
Engeis William, brass works, SW cor 24th

and Utah
E\(a\i:EB OE THE PA-

CIEIC THE (monthly), J Mo»
heimer editor and propr, 507 MontEXG1XEERS PACIFIC
COAST, U S Board, 533 Kearny

Englander F M, cigarj and tobacco, 214
Dupont

Engle & Miller (Volney Engle and Charles
Miller), groceries and liquors, NTS Hf

OTarrell and Powell
EXGLE & SOX (J P Engle and W

J Engle), lumber and wood, cor Fill-

more and Francisco
Engler Benedict, sausages, 213 4th
Engler German, bakery, 1323 Dupont
English Ellen Mrs, bakery, 1885 Mission
English F, teacher music, 2704 Folsom
English James W, real-estate agent, NW

cor Folsom and 20th
English John F, produce merchant, 313

Davis
English Joseph M, capitalist, 328 Mont
E\<.LISII & «'. IRROXK (Wil-

liam D English and Alfred Gibbons),
commission merchants, 400 Front

ENGLISH A LYXtB (Jerome
English and Peter Lynch), horse-
Bhoers, 228 Mission

Ennis Catherine Miss, baker}', 1905 Geary
Eno Frank, attorney at law," 531 Cal
Enos John S, attorney at law, 6 Montg> win-

ery Block
Enos Joseph L, boarding, 117 Jackson
Enos Joseph R, dairy, S a Lombard near

Kearny
Enquist Alfred A, notary public, 430

Montgomery
Enright E P, groceries and liquors, 226 6th
Enright John, groceries and liquors, 219

4th
Enright Patrick, groceries and liquors,

: Jsom
i:\ltK.IIT PATRICK, groceries

and liquon, 1131 Howard
Enright Thomas,winesand liquors,200 7th
Enright William & Co, plumbers, 88 Sut-

ter

Ensign Samuel N, cigars, 1726 Eddy

S. POPPER, 233 Kearny Street, Pioneer Shirt Manufacturer.


